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FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN

THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED. NOTES
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORBAMNCE WITH THE LATEST STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS OF HOWARD COUNTY PLUS
MSHA STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS IF APPLICABLE. —1/9"
THE CONTRACTOR IS TO NOTIFY THE FOLLOWING UTILITES OR AGENCIES AT LEAST FIVE DAYS BEFORE STARTING WORK ON THESE 1;, ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WITH
DRAWINGS: 1" QUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE :
\Bfgfzgg'um TELEPHONE. COMPANY: NOTED. REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAILS W-3.28
HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF UTILIIES: OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS.
AT&T CABLE LOCATION DIVISION: 1-800-257-7777
B.G.&E. CO. CONTRACTOR SERVICES: 1-410-954—-5281 y
B.G.XE. CO. UNDERGROUND DAMAGE CONTROL: 410~313-2366 = -
STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION: 18003933553 3 |
THIS FINAL PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING DPZ FILES: 410-850-4620

AN D NON—BU I LDABLE BULK PARCEL A l\f'l)(-)rUES:ESMAYNOTBEBU”_TUSING'H‘HSPLAN.
3071 BETHANY LANE - ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21042
HOWARD COUNTY, MD

CONT # 71-W, CONT # 412-S, ECP-19-017, WP-19-119. 410-787-4620
THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEYACONGIRMEBSEY ROBERT H. VOGEL
ENGINEERING INC. DATED AUGUST 2018 AND ENGINEERING DRAWINGS OF RECORD OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY AND HOWARD COUNTY
GiS. h
THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., ON OR
ABOUT SEPTEMBER, 2018.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY "MISS UTILITY” AT 1-800~257-7777 AT LEAST 48 HOURS PRIOR TO ANY EXCAVATION WORK
BEING DONE.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS/BUREAU OF ENGINEERING/CONSTRUCTION INSPECTION
DIVISION AT (410) 313-1880 AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.
ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WILL BE CORRECTED AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
TO THE BEST OF THE OWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS OR CEMETERIES LOCATED ON
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY. THERE IS A HISTORIC DWELLING (CIRCA 1955) LOCATED ON PROPOSED LOT 4 WHICH IS TO REMAN.
STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL
SITE DESIGN CRITERIA, MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE DRYWELLS AND MICRO-BIORETENTION AREAS. THESE FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY
OWNED AND MAINTAINED. MAINTENANCE INCLUDES OQUTLET STRUCTURES AND PIPES, MULCH, WEEDING, PLANTINGS, PERFORATED UNDERDRAINS,
FEEDER PIPES, AND ROUTINE SOIL REPLACEMENT.
THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.
- WATER FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PRIVATE WATER HOUSE CONNECTION TO CONTRACT NO. 71-W.
- WATER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH A RUBLIC EXTENSION OF WATER CONTRACT 71-W, COMPLETED UNDER
THE HOWARD COUNTY ADO PROCESS UNDER THE PROVISIONS.@F SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. ALL
CONSTRUCTION- SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME I AND IV DETAILS
- SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE FROM SERVICE CONNECTIONS TO CONTRACT NO. 411-S & 412-S.

WATER AND SEWER SERVICE WILL BE GRANTED UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE. ALLOCATIONS

WILL BE GRANTED AT TIME OF ISSUANCE OF BUILDING PERMIT IF CAPACITY IS AVAILABLE AT THAT TIME.

THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TG THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR
CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WITH SETBACK AND BUFFER REGULATIONS IN EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE
SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PETITION, OR BUILDING AND GRADING PERMITS.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R—20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/13 ZONING REGULATIONS, AND IS SUBJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION
AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.
THIS SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN A HISTORIC DISTRICT.
EXISTING UTILITIES ARE BASED ON ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, FIELD SURVEYS, PUBLIC WATER AND AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AND
AVAILABLE RECORD DRAWINGS. APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FOR THE CONTRACTORS INFORMATION. CONTRACTOR
SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE
EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATION SHALL BE REPAIRED
IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE.
THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH iS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE
PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 17GA AND 17GB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE.
A FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE.
SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL WILL BE PROVIDED FOR THIS SITE.
WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE DELINEATION BY BY ECO~SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/O MR. JOHN CANOLES,
DATED JULY 2018.
- THE PROPOSED USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY STREAM CROSSING WILL REQUIRED 401 AND 404 PERMITS.
- CONSTRUCTION OF THE STREAM CROSSING IS NOT PROPOSED AS PART OF THIS PLAN, THEREFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL

PERMITS ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PLAN.
- THE DESIGN OF THE STREAM -CROSSING SHALL BE DETAILED ON THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.
- THE REQUIRED PERMIT DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE SUBMITTED WiTH THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN.
FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY ECO—-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/0 MR. JOHN CANOLES, ON SEPTEMBER 2018. MR.
CANOLES NOTED 7 SPECIMEN TREES ON THE PROJECT SITE. THERE ARE ZERO SPECIMEN TREE TO BE REMOVED WITH THIS PLAN PROPOSAL.
A TOTAL OF 3 NEW RESIDENTIAL UNIT IS PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN, 4 LOTS, 2 OPEN SPACE LOTS, AND 1 NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL..
ON NOVEMBER 26, 2018, THE DIRECTOR OF THE HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING CONSIDERED THE STREAM CROSSING
FOR THIS SUBDIVISION AS A NECESSARY OR ESSENTIAL DISTURBANCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.116(c)(1) OF THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS BASED ON THE JUSTIFICATION - SUBMITTED.

- REQUIRED PERMITS TO CROSS THE STREAM AND WETLANDS. SHALL BE OBTAINED UNDER THE FUTURE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

A NOISE STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH HOWARD COUNTY DESICN MANUAL VOLUME 3, CHAPTER 4 - SECTION 4.7(B)(5), A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT

REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT. )

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS HAVE BEEN ESTABLISHED TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY FOREST
CONSERVATION MANUAL.

NO CLEARING, GRADING OR CONSTRUCTION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT, HOWEVER, FOREST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN THE DEED OF FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ARE ALLOWED.

~ TOTAL FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION OF THIS PROJECT TO BE FULFHLED BY 0.76 ACRES OF ONSITE AFFORESTATION PLANTING.
A FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED AFFORESTATION = $17,424 (0.8 AC OR 34,848 SF @ $0.50/SF) SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF THE
DPW DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT WITH THIS PLAN.
A LANDSCAPE PLAN HAS BEEN PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE
LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF § 8,550.00 ($300 PER SHADE TREE) FOR THE REQUIRED 28 SHADE TREES AND 5
SHRUBS (TRASH PAD) SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT.
UTILIZE HOWARD COUNTY STANDARD DETALL NO. R—6.08 FOR THE USE—IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE AT BETHANY LANE.

DRIVEWAY(S) SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A USE AND OCCUPANCY PERMIT FOR ANY NEW DWELLINGS TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS

FOR FIRE AND EMERGENCY VEHICLES PER THE 'FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS
A) WIDTH— 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE).
B) SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CHIP COATING. {1-1 1/2” MIN.)
C) GEOMETRY ~ MAXIMUM 15% GRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45-FOOT TURNING RADIUS.
D) STRUCTURES (CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS (H25 LOADING).
E) DRAINAGE ELEMENTS-CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT DEPTH OVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
F) STRUCTURE CLEARANCES~MINIMUM 12 FEET.
G) MAINTENANCE — SUFFICIENT TO INSURE ALL WEATHER USE.
THE EXISTING DWELLING ON LOT 4 IS TO REMAIN. THE EXISTING OUT BUILDING ON LOT 4 IS TO BE REMOVED. NO NEW BUILDINGS,
EXTENSIONS OR ADDITIONS TO THE EXISTING DWELLING ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED AT A DISTANCE LESS THAN THE ZONING REGULATION
REQUIREMENTS.
BETHANY LANE IS CLASSIFIED AS A MINOR ARTERIAL ROAD —~ 80" R/W.
~A USE IN COMMON DRIVEWAY IS PROPOSED FOR ACCESS TO THE PROPOSED LOTS FROM BETHANY LANE.
A SHARED DRIVEWAY ACCESS AND MAINTENANCE OBLIGATION AGREEMENT FOR THE SHARED DRIVEWAY WHICH SERVES LOTS 1-4,
OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 & 6 SHALL BE RECORDED SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE RECORDATION OF THE F—19-017 PLAT.
FLAG AND PIPESTEM LOTS, REFUSE COLLECTION, SNOW REMOVAL AND ROAD MAINTENANCE FOR LOTS 1 — 4 ARE PROVIDED TO THE JUNCTION
OF THE FLAG OR PIPESTEM AND ROAD RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE AND NOT ONTO THE PIPESTEM LOT DRIVEWAY.
CERTIFIED TEST PITS HAVE BEEN PROVIDED. OPEN TEST PITS WERE OBSERVED BY THE DEVELOPERS AGENT, FEBRUARY 2017.
IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121(B)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE
REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R—20 PROJECT IS 6% OF GROSS AREA (5.27 AC. GROSS AREA X 6% = 0.32 AC.).
MIHU'S ARE REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 108.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDMSION IS SUBJECT TO MODERATE

INCOME HOUSING UNITS. THE MIHU OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WILL BE PROVIDED BY A PAYMENT OF FEE-IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD
COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR EACH UNIT OR PORTION OF THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE DEVELOPMENT.

THIS DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127 RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND
DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS.

g

DECLARATION OF COVENANTS FOR LOTS 1-4 SHALL BE RECORDED WITH THE DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT AND SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH THE F-19-017

PLAT FOR THE PRIVATE STORMWATER DEVICES LOCATED ON THIS LOT.

A PRIVATE RANGE OF ADDRESS SIGN ASSEMBLY SHALL BE FABRICATED BY HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS AT THE AT THE
DEVELOPERS/OWNERS EXPENSE. CONTACT HOWARD COUNTY TRAFFIC DMISION AT 410~-313-5752 FOR DETAILS AND COST ESTIMATES. THE
R1-1 (STOP) SIGN AND THE STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLY FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE BASE PAVING
IS COMPLETED.

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, MARKINGS, AND SIGNING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE MANUAL OF UNIFORM
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD). ALL STREET AND REGULATORY SIGNS SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR TO THE PLACEMENT OF ANY ASPHALT.
SIGN POSTS USED FOR TRAFFIC- CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 2" GALVANIZED STEEL,
PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2~-1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE)

3’ LONG. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON TOP OF EACH POST.

THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP-19~119. ON JUNE 28, 2019 THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING AND ZONING APPROVED THE REQUEST FOR
ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE OF SECTION 16.134(a)(1), ON WHICH STATES THAT IN RESIDENTIAL SUBDIVISIONS AND SITE DEVELOPMENTS THE

DEVELOPER SHALL CONSTRUCT SIDEWALKS ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL STREETS IN THE PROJECT AND ALONG THE PROJECT FRONTAGE.
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITION.
1. BUILD A 14’ CLOSED SECTION NORTHBOUND LANE ALONG THE PROPERTY FRONTAGE OF BETHANY LANE AND TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORM CONVEYANCE OFF BETHANY LANE THROUGH THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
THIS #+i#t8 PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO A DESIGN MANUAL WAIVER. ON JULY 17, 2019, THE CHIEF OF THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
DIVISION DENIED THE REQUEST TO ALLOW A FEE IN LIEU FOR SIDEWALKS AND CURB & GUTTER AS CURB & GUTTER, ROAD WIDENING
AND STORM DRAIN PIPE IN THE PUBLIC STREET MUST BE CONSTRUCTED TO CONVEY THE RUNOFF.

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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SCHNEIDER SUBDIVISION
LOTS 1 — 4, OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 — 7 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 ~ PARCEL 136
SITE DATA IND ELECTION' DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY: NARTLAND
DEED REFERENCE: PARCEL 136: L.1006 F.197 S@ES&%&%’%&’%’“@‘E‘&%‘“‘)
ELECTION DISTRICT: 2ND -
LOCATION: 3071 BETHANY LANE . ROBERT H. VOGEL
EXISTING ZONING: . |
R—20
GROSS AREA: 5.51 AC , ENGINEERING, INC.
AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (35% GREATER): 836 AC MIHU AGREEMENT - ENGINEERS +SURVEYORS < PLANNERS
AREA OF WETLANDS & BUFFERS: 1.35 AC. , 3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
PLEASE NOTE THAT ALL NEW LOTS/RESIDENTIAL UNITS IN THIS SUBDMISION , :
NET AREA (GROSS-STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAIN): 4.79 AC. (LOTS 2-4) ARE SUBJECT TO THE MIHU FEE-IN-LIEU REQUREMENT THAT ELuicaTy City, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
BASE DENSITY: ‘ IS TO BE CALCULATED AND PAID TO THE DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS,
2 LOTS PER NET ACRE : 4 LOTS ' . LICENSES AND PERMITS AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT ISSUANCE BY PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
NUMBER OF PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL LOTS: 4 LOTS THE PERMIT APPLICANT. | HEREBY CERTIY THAT THESE. DOGUMENTS
. 3.0085 AC , : Ui
WRER OF ROAD RIGHT OF WY ) 07k AC Nl |-y X,
OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 6% OF GROSS AREA = 0.3306 AC MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MIHU) DRAWN BY: MDL/EDS gpécm%ogﬁcgggﬁ%s 10&;@5 STATE
TOTAL AREA OF OPEN SPACE PROPOSED: 2.2607 AC+/- ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING CHECKED BY: RHV [ EXPIRATION DATE: 09~27~2020
LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE: 1.80 AC TOTAL NUMBER OF LOTS/UNITS PROPOSED 7 :
EXISTING USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL, SFD NUMBER OF MIHU REQUIRED 3 DATE: AUGUST 2019
PROPOQSED USE OF SITE: SINGLE FAMILY NUMBER OF MIHU PROVIDED ONSITE :
DETACHED (EXEMPT FROM APFO ALLOCATIONS) 0 SCALE: AS SHOWN
PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC g Loy REURED 3 0. MO 41899
. : W.0. & :
PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC T FEE e Ao e 21899, 1 s B
MINIMUM LOT AREA: 20,000 SF INDICATE LOT/UNIT NUMBERS !
( / ) “ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 oF

F-19-057
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P-1 PAVING

TYPICAL ROADWAY SECTION

18" USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY

SECTION NOT TO SCALE
2+50 - 3+80+/-

|
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24" USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEVl\/AY EASEMENT FORLOT 1-4

G CONSTRUCTION

3%

PAVING SECTION P-1

TYPICAL SECTION

CLASSIFICATION : USE IN COMMON DRIVEWAY

SECTION NOT TO SCALE
0+25+/- THRU 2+50

. ALTERNATIVE. ORNAMENTAL A NOTES
, CALIFORNIA BEARING RATIO (CBR 3TOEI5TOT| 27 [3TO5|5T0O<7| 27 | HEADWALL (FES NOT REQUIRED .
} SECTION ROAD AND STREET ) WHEN HEADWALL IS USED) RIGHT OF WAY LINE el
CLASSIFICATION : — - —— b _Z —_—
NUMBER PAVEMENT MATERIAL (INCHES MIN. SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX| SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX 1. DRIVEWAY MUST BE PAVED FROM EDGE OF PUBLIC ROAD
. T —— : s e e T bt _— PIPE ﬁléLVERT TO RIGHT OF WAY LINE USING STANDARD PAVING SECTION
PARKING BAYS: SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURFACE TN (SEE NOTE 2) P-1 OR ALTERNATE SECTION EQUAL TO OR BETTER THAN
PARKI?\J%SI%E'I\\'ITEW;!SEEDS NON—RESIDENTIAL 9.5 MM PG 64-22S, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) | 18 | 185 ! 15 | 15 ¢ 15 | 5 o248 o ¢T—FL o STy L — DITCH FLOW LINE T )
: FAVE T WX INTERMEDATE SURFACE | ., | e I v 0 o0 4 0 4 . B4 &8  — {4 —_—
RESIDENTIAL AND NON—RESIDENTIAL WITH NO MORE SUPERPAVE ASPHAL a‘A‘NTER”ED‘ATE SURFACE | ) NA NA NA NA NA — - 2. DRAINAGE CULVERT SHALL BE SIZED FOR A 10 YEAR
THAN 2 HEAVY TRUCKS PER DAY o " Dlk ROUND O 4-¥@- ARCK: FIPE. IF LARGER, PIPE IS
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX BASE 2.0 20 20 35 3.0 25 W il
19.0 MM, PG 84-22S, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) 7 MIN RADIUS (IYF) _ 5 g;@ﬁ%SDFE;A?%PE)ND REQUIRED, DITCH INVERT SHALL BE LOWERED TO PROVIDE
, : MIN DITCH GRADIENT OF 0.5% AND CLEARANCE SHOWN.
AG A A AR 8’ TYPICAL b
Stues s e s s s S e D e S S e e e e 4'—6" MIN A L 3. SWALE FLOW MAY BE PROVIDED OVER DRIVEWAY LOCATED
VDRIV “ALLES] PERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURTA ROADWAY SHOULDER AT OR NEAR THE CREST OF VERTICAL CURVES ON THE
RESI@E{WAL ANDTEON;REEI%ENTI»;\{L WITH NO MORE 9.5 MM, PG 64~22S, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) PUBLIC ROAD WHERE QUANTITY OF FLOW IS SMALL, AS
gL, 1 MEAVY TRUCKS PER DA SUPERFAVE ASFHALT MIX INTERMEDIATE SURFAGE |, ¢ Al 4 5 A\ APPROVED BY DPW.
N s, ACCESS STREET 9.5 MM, PG 64-228, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) Ty et _
e e O TR 20 EDGE OF PAVEMENT 4 TIE-IN GRADE OF PRNATE DRIVEWAY SHALL NOT EXCEED
RESIDENTIAL 19.0 MM, PG 64225, LEVEL 1 (ESAL) ; CPUBLIC ROAD PAVING
5. SEE TYPICAL SECTIONS FOR LAYOUT AND GRADING OF
GRADED AGGRECATE BASE (GAB) / DITCH AND PIPE CULVERT.

pP=3 ACCESS PLACE, ACCESS STREET

PARKING DRIVE AISLES: . S
RESIDENTIAL AND - NON~RESIDENTIAL WITH NO MORESSE
THAN 10 HEAVY TRUCKS PER DAY

LOCAL RGADS:

= RMEDIATE SURFACE

CUL-DE-SACS:
NON—RESIDENTIAL

MINOR COLLECTORS:

RESIDENTIAL

GRADED AGGREGATE A iR

- | Department of Public Works

sgzm%es 7 Approved: 2‘ WPrrde- £;W-

PoTES

. THE CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW THE PAVING SECTION, ROAD CLASSIFICATION AND CBR VALUE FOR EACH ROADWAY.

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURFACEELE

12.5 MM, PG 64-22S, LEVEL 2 (LOW ESAL) | ve

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX INTERMEDIATE SURFACE

12.5 MM, PG 64-22S, LEVEL 2 (LOW ESAL) 2.0
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MiX BASE

19.0 MM, PG 84~22S, LEVEL 2 (LOW ESAL)

MINOR COLLECTORS:
NON—RESIDENTIAL o
MAJOR COLLECTORS ol o

GRADED AGGREGATE BASE {GAB)

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FINAL SURFACE
SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX INTERMEDIATE SURFACE |

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX BASE

HEAVY TRUCKS ARE DEFINED AS THOSE WITH SIX (8) WHEELS OR MORE INCLUDING GARBAGE TRUCKS.

SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX LAYERS SHALL BE PLACED IN APPROPRIATE COMPACTED UFT THICKNESS: 18.0 MM BASE

(2.0° MIN. TO 4.0” MAX.), 12.5 MM SURFACE (1.5" MIN. TO 3.0" MAX.), AND 9.5 MM SURFACE (1.07 MIN. TO 2.0" MAX.)
GRADED AGCGRECATE BASE (GAB) TO BE PLACED AND COMPACTED IN 6” MAX. COMPACTED THICKNESS LAYERS.

THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYER MUST BE PLACED WITHIN 2 WEEKS OF PLACEMENT OF BASE COURSE, AND IS
REQUIRED PRIOR TO SUBSTANTIAL COMPLETION INSPECTION AND BOND REDUCTION.

IN LIEU OF PLACING THE INTERMEDIATE SURFACE COURSE LAYER FOR COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ENTRANCE APRONS WITHIN THE
COUNTY RIGHT—OF-—-WAY WHERE AUXILIARY LANES ARE NOT REQUIRED, THE THICKNESS OF THE INTERMEDIATE PAVEMENT LAYER
CAN BE ADDED TO THE REQUIRED THICKNESS OF THE BASE ASPHALT LAYER.

GRADED AGGREGATE BASE (GAB)
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CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADVANCE DEPOSIT ORDER (A.D.0.)
WORK IN THE PUBLIC WATER & UTILITY EASEMENT

PART 1 GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. FOR DETAILS NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWING, AND FOR MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS, USE HOWARD COUNTY DESIGN

. COPY OF VOLUME IV ON THE JOB.

EXTENSION

NOTES:

1. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT WILL BE PROVIDED THROUGH A PUBLIC EXTENSION
OF WATER CONTRACT 436-W. UTILITY EXTENSIONS SHALL BE COMPLETED UNDER THE
HOWARD COUNTY ADO PROCESS UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 18.122.B OF
ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH

THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE.

ALL HOWARD COUNTY VOLUME !l AND v DETAILS.

PROP. GRADE

N\

4’ MIN
/

STA. 1+73.90
1/16 HORZ. BEND

6" PUBLIC WATER PROFILE

USE-IN-COMMON DRIVEWAY

WATER MAIN 'A"
SCALE : HORIZONTAL - 1"=50’
VERTICAL — 17"=5%’

95% COMPACTION FILL
AS PER AASHTO T-180

412.95
1+00
405.82
1450
398.70
2+00
391.57

- REFER TO DETAILS HEREON.

‘\ 2. REFER TO "CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR ADVANCE DEPOSIT ORDER (A.D.0.) WORK IN THE
PUBLIC WATER & UTILITY EASEMENT

STA. 2+76.02

2450
384.36

MECHANICAL RESTRAINT JOINT

STA. 3+30.56

—7 TR 373656

3+00
378.75

1/16 HORZ. BEND

728

PROVIDE 6" CAP & BUTRESS

2. THE A.D.0. CONSTRUCTION WORK MUST BE PERFORMED UNDER THE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU
OF UTILITIES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUREAU OF UTILITIES (MR. HARRY ZELLMER AT 410-313-4942 OR MR. DON
CAMPBELL AT 410-313—1438) AT LEAST FIVE (5) DAYS PRIOR TO THE START OF ANY CONSTRUCTION FOR THIS A.D.O.

3. CLEAR ALL UTILITES BY A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES. CLEAR ALL POLES BY 5'0" MINIMUM OR TUNNEL AS REQUIRED UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE UTILITY COMPANIES TO SCHEDULE THE BRACING OF THE POLES.
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ALL UTILITIES AND AGENCIES AND MISS UTILITY AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS BEFORE
STARTING WORK SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

5. EXISTING UTILITIES IN THE VICINITY OF THE PROPOSED WORK FOR WHICH TEST PITS HAVE NOT BEEN DUG SHALL BE LOCATED BY
THE CONTRACTOR IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS AT HIS OWN EXPENSE.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE HOWARD COUNTY BUREAU OF HIGHWAYS, 410-313~7450, AT LEAST FIVE WORKING DAYS

7. WORK PERFORMED WITHIN MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION (MSHA) RIGHT-OF-WAY SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MSHA PERMIT ISSUED FOR THE CONTRACT. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
ADMINISTRATION, 410-313-5533, AT LEAST FIVE (5) WORKING DAYS BEFORE EXCAVATING WITHIN THE MARYLAND STATE HIGHWAY
RIGHT-OF~-WAY FOR LAYING WATER OR SEWER MAINS OR SERVICE CONNECTIONS.

8. EXCAVATIONS MUST BE SUPPORTED FOR THE PROTECTION OF WORKERS, THE CONSTRUCTION WORK AREA AND ADJACENT
PROPERTY. REFER TO TEMPORARY EXCAVATION SUPPORT SYSTEMS UNDER SECTION 1000.03.03 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
9. EXCAVATIONS MUST BE KEPT WELL DRAINED AT ALL TIMES. DEWATERING, DRAINAGE AND PUMPING IS REQUIRED DURING
CONSTRUCTION. REFER TO DEWATERING, DRAINAGE AND PUMPING UNDER SECTION 1000.03.03 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
PUMPS MUST BE THE PROPER TYPE AND CAPACITY TO MAINTAIN A DRY WORK AREA.

10. THE USE OF STEEL PLATES TO PROTECT THE TRENCH AND ROADWAY SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 1000.03.05,
SECTION 104 AND STANDARD DETAIL PLATE G~4.02 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

11. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT REPAIR OF ROADWAY OPENINGS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 1000.03.08 AND
STANDARD DETAIL PLATE G—4.01 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY PERMIT FROM THE AUTHORITY
HAVING JURISDICTION. TEMPORARY PAVING SHALL CONSIST OF NOT LESS THAN 12 (TWELVE) INCHES OF CRUSHED STONE AND 2
(TWO) INCHES OF BITUMINOUS COLD PATCH MATERIAL.

PART 1l WATER CONSTRUCTION NOTES

1. ALL WATER MAINS SHALL BE D.LP., CLASS 54 MINIMUM, OR AWWA C900/C905 P.V.C. PIPE, CLASS DR18 MINIMUM.

2. TOPS OF ALL WATER PIPES SHALL HAVE NOT LESS THAN 4’0" OF COVER UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. VALVES ADJACENT TO TEES SHALL BE STRAPPED TO TEES.

4. FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE SET TO THE BURY LINE ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS. ALL FIRE HYDRANTS SHALL BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAILS. THE SOIL AROUND THE FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE COMPACTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTIONS 1000 AND 1005 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

5. ALL FITTINGS SHALL BE BUTTRESSED OR ANCHORED WITH CONCRETE IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD DETAILS UNLESS
OTHERWISE PROVIDED FOR ON THE DRAWINGS.

6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUREAU OF UTILITIES AT LEAST 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE OF SCHEDULED SHUTDOWNS OF
THE EXISTING WATER MAIN. SHUTDOWNS OF THE EXISTING WATER MAIN FOR NEW CONNECTIONS AND REMOVAL OF EXISTING SERVICE
CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 1002.06 — CONNECTIONS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT OPERATE ANY WATER MAIN VALVES ON THE EXISTING WATER SYSTEM.

8. WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 1004-WATER HOUSE SERVICE AND APPURTENANCES OF
THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND STANDARD DETAIL PLATE. THE MINIMUM SIZE OF A SINGLE RESIDENTIAL WHC FOR NEW
RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION IS 1-1/2 INCH DIAMETER WITH 1-INCH METER. INSTALLATION OF THE WATER METER IS NOT PART OF
THE A.D.C. CONSTRUCTION WORK. WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS INCLUDE PRESSURE AND LEAK TESTING, DISINFECTION AND
BACTERIOLOGICAL TESTING.

9. [FOR COMMERCIAL METERS] THE NEW WATER METER ASSEMBLY SHALL BE THE (TYPE) PER HOWARD COUNTY DETAIL PLATE
W-3.24. INSTALLATION OF THE WATER METER IS NOT PART OF THE A.D.O. CONSTRUCTION WORK.

10. IF THE EXISTING WATER METER WILL BE MOVED TO THE NEW METER CONNECTION INSIDE THE BUILDING, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL CONTACT THE METER DIVISION OF THE BUREAU OF UTILITIES AT 410-313-4948 TO SCHEDULE RELOCATION OF THE METER
SETTING.

11. THE ABANDONMENT OF EXISTING WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED UNDER SECTION 1015.03 OF THE
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING CORPORATION STOP OR TAPPING SADDLE REQUIRES A SCHEDULED SHUTDOWN
OF THE WATER MAIN. THE EXISTING CORPORATION STOP SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE WATER MAIN AND THE PIPE REPAIRED WITH
A COUNTY APPROVED STAINLESS STEEL FULL CIRCLE REPAIR CLAMP SUCH AS FORD METER FS2, MUELLER 550 OR ROMAC SS2
SERIES. '

12. TRACER WIRE AND CONTINUITY TEST STATIONS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL WATER MAINS IN ACCORDANCE WITH DETAIL PLATE
G-8.21 OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

13. PROPER ASSEMBLY OF GASKETED PVC PIPE JOINTS. THE MANUFACTURER’S INSERTION LINE OF GASKETED PVC PIPE JOINTS
370 INDICATES THE MAXIMUM DEPTH OF INSERTION OF THE SPIGOT INTO THE BELL. AFTER ASSEMBLY OF THE JOINT, THE LINE SHALL

400
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INV. 374.36
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LIMIT OF PUBLIC CONSTRUCTION

INV. 373.87

REMAIN VISIBLE. DUAL INSERTION LINES ON GASKETED PVC PIPE INDICATE THE MAXIMUM AND MINIMUM DEPTH.OF INSERTION OF

APPROVED: HOWARD

COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

THE SPIGOT INTO THE BELL.

14. TEES, CROSSES, BENDS GREATER THAN 5 DEGREES, AND SIMILAR FITTINGS FOR USE WITH C-900 PVC WATER PIPE SHALL BE
DUCTILE IRON CONFORMING TO AWWA C153.

15. ALL CHANGES IN HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL DIRECTION OF PVC WATER PIPE SHALL BE MADE WITH HIGH-DEFLECTION
COUPLINGS, 5 DEGREE SWEEPS OR STANDARD BENDS. NO BENDING OF PIPE OR DEFLECTION OF PVC PIPE JOINTS IS PERMITTED.
16. SEVENTEEN (17) POUND SACRIFICIAL ANODES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL VALVES AND METALLIC FITTINGS USED WITH PVC
WATER MAINS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS. MAGNESIUM ANODES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL
IRON VALVES AND DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS INCLUDING RESTRAINTS AND HARNESSES. ZINC ANODES SHALL BE INSTALLED ON ALL
STAINLESS STEEL FITTINGS AND SADDLES USED WITH PVC WATER MAINS,

MANUAL, VOLUME IV, STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS FOR CONSTRUCTION (LATEST EDITION). THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE A

BEFORE OPEN CUTTING OR BORING/JACKING OF ANY COUNTY ROAD FOR LAYING WATER OR SEWER MAINS OR SERVICE CONNECTIONS.
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NOTE: 257 0 50
~ SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT q : R
FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL ’ —OF—
rcron T IRECTION OF TH 40" 1/2 RIGHT-OF-WAY LOTS 1 — 4, OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 — 7 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
— SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED  UPHIL NO A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 ~ PARCEL 136
MORE THAN 35 FEET APART. .
~ DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE — SHALL BE ' PROPOSED 14+ LANE
%g%leﬁ THE DIRECTION OF  THE SEDIMENT CONTROL & 1A MAP: 17 PARCEL 136 ZONING: R-20
. 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
U EX 114 LANE ,
NOTE: , ROBERT H. VOGEL
EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION SAW CUT 1’ INSIDE E ‘ !
IS TO BE APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE . i - X. EDGE OF PAVMENT
SEDIMENT CONTROL INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF ;M% g@g oVERLAY EX. NGINEERING 9 NGC.
DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD SEDIMENT CONTROL e : ENGINEERS + SURVEYORS -« PLANNERS
NOTES AND/OR SEEDING SPECIFICATIONS. 3300 N. RIDBE ROAD, BUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
PROPQSED 7" & GUTTER HOCO PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAPPED SOILS TYPES - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLARID (MD027) S ROSION R-3.01 (TYP.) He
: W/ EROSION : : )
SYMBOL| NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | HYDRIC | K RANGE | FARRIIAND r{om PROPOSED P—3 PAVING NOTE: DESIGN BY: RHV/EDS | HEREBY CERTFY THAT THESE DB%cxi:g:NA'NsD
CnB [GLENVILLE-BAILE SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES o] YES 10.37/0.32 NO NO T - THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ioC TWANOR LOA, 5 70 15 PERCENT SLOPES B | No | o024 YES* NO SECTION (TYP.) HOUSES MAY NOT BE BUILT USING THIS PLAN. DRAWN BY: __ MDL/EDS  { ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
MaD |MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B NO 0.24 NO YES gPWBA%c?Q§E7%0;g1QS
(3 d ? *FARMLAND OF STATEWIDE IMPORTANCE -THE HOWARD SCD STANDARD SEDIMENT — ROV

AUGUST 2019

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No,

16193

DATE:
SCALE: AS SHOWN
W.0. NO.: 41899
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CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO DIGGING.

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

oL
: E i ; PERIMETER LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE - REQUIRED PLANTING
1 1 i
RN : SYM | KEY |QUAN] BOTANICAL NAME | sz | car
l I;;lf \ ;H ) / k / (\ ! . SHADE
i ¥ i i i § i i i . \ ’
* N R / ' : - , ’ GLEDITSIA TRIACANTHOS INERMIS 'IMPERIAL. -
I R /} R j A g > H) \ / HL | 14 | /MPERIAL THRONLESS HONEY LocusT |2 1/2"-3" CAL.|B & B
R NS TN A Lo / ’ ‘ QUERCUS COCCINEA ~ "z
‘; L ' "\T\—i '{;“i\ T i l,‘— ’,’ ' ! so | 14 | LERER oAR 2 1/2°-3" CAL.|B & B
1 R O ! i /
/ \ 4 x‘ \\ \ Vyoy ( 1 i i
A LEGEND:
1 ; ' e
1
;‘ ' o - RIGHT—OF-WAY LINE
}
: x — o= —— o= —— —— == EXISTNG CURB AND GUTTER
g RKS
/ SYMBOL| QTY DESCRIPTION SIZE |REMA TG EDGE OF PAVING
‘ TAXUS CUSPIDATA 'NANA’| 18"—24" e e B B
; S | DWARF JAPANESE YEW |SPREAD | B & B ST T EXISTING WETLANDS
! ot el bl bl el |
{ EXISTING WETLAND BUFFER
! LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE: EXISTING STREAM BUFFER
: ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND SYMMETRICAL, EXISTING STREAM
\ CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
§ WITH HRD PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS. EXISTING HOWARD COUNTY FLOODPLAIN
{

FINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FINAL FIELD CONDITIONS. he¥

TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DRAINAGE SWALES. % EXISTING LIGHT POLE
R SHA N . IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO BIDDING. IF S STING. HALBOX
——

LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL GOVERN.
EXISTING SIGN

i %;ﬁi’a
! ; o
i il P i
| F;g?@ffm LANDSCAPE NOTES % @) EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
i
AAN NN L SR AN PIPE TvREW | 1. AT THE TIME OF PLANT INSTALLATION, ALL SHRUBS AND TREES ss EXISTING SANITARY LINE
—— N - SY7°28°a7°E ¢ s Xk X N LISTED AND APPROVED ON THE LANDSCAPE PLAN, SHALL COMPLY )
NN = ! N e ey N b WITH THE PROPER HEIGHT REQUIREMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE © EXISTING CLEANOUT
U= : . S HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, NO
oFm,, 3 | J— » . s
IR ' || ; 0 o~y oR T = SUBSTITUTIONS OR RELOCATIONS OF THE REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY X EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
Voo 1eBE T 4 X - L L NXCH R SO S e. BE MADE WITHOUT PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE W — EXISTING WATER LINE
o : &8s59 : 1 < N ' : : 2N PIXe DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING, ANY DEVIATION FROM THE
P o ' : \ ') P~ i 7 o APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENIAL OR DELAY IN VY
! A 1l R, g N «f, BN — THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNTIL SUCH TIME AS ALL : XISTING TREELINE
/ i v | 0 \ //\%, /b R ; {oal— ]
;oo i ‘ L N AA e / S REQUIRED MATERIALS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE
i ' e gl e ~
@/ § i o | % e ey A PR A Mo s = y g | 40, TO THE APPLICABLE PLANS.
Gy | \ | S ; W#L s AR A AT e ‘\ 42 oo 2. THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THEIR AGENTS SHALL BE " EXISTING TREES
j ' \ J i AVALE NP A NI S SO DI e e s ——=4 33, RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED LANDSCAPING
[ X - Y X AY /\' N4 ¥ 7 - lal O
\ DRVEWAY | 8 e R AR T - 258 5% INCLUDING BOTH PLANT MATERIALS AND BERMS, FENCES AND
L PRON | \%é%/ // WAL / R JPESEE WALLS. ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN GOOD
' APesoz “ & N, = GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED WITH // EXISTING WOOD FENCE
/ R-6.02, , 40 ‘ NEW MATERIALS TO ENSURE CONTINUED COMPLIANCE WITH
~ , = APPLICABLE REGULATIONS. ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING X EXISTING METAL FENCE
N o] 2 j SHALL BE PERMANENTLY MAINTANED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND
\ \ s | ' PROPOSED 2' CONTOUR
ST \ N ! WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED.
% N ) hJ ]
h \ LLI | R\ 24" PRIVATE WATER & N ; 3. SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH 360} PROPOSED 10’ CONTOUR
\ s IZ | Ze ) 7 ‘ G N\ \‘UTILITY EASEMENT FOR i LANDSCAPING CREDIT IS GIVEN, DIE PRIOR TO RELEASE OF BONDS,
| ‘. o B [ Ed W NN . B JLOTS 2 & 3 meNg THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WITH THE w PROPOSED WATER HOUSE CONNECTION
| o Ex 0 | T BRLY . M\ % . N \ EQUIVALENT SPECIES OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE
/ , =% ! R PROPOSED SEWER HOUSE CONNECTION
/ = 8 =|\l{all ; 3 nggv‘f«, ) J & oy | SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE SS
/ / = Es ) Y R S i\’ Mf\? 1! REPLACEMENT TREE MUST BE A MINIMUM OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER
/ / *n;:é/g i ‘l @ ~/ 0 iy | FIT AN G VNS L S eproNE ST A A T YR 0 0 N TR\ VL WL N\ T . AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE I P '/71 PRIVATE USE—IN—COMMON
j ; S/l | s _ i/ e RSO A MANUAL. L / //____! ACCESS EASEMENT
/ i j § L ® | E? E | v VT a8 e A TION 4. PLANTINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE THE RESPONSIBLITY OF THE
' ; =,5 ! 9 2t DEVELOPER TO INSTALL DURING THE CONSTRUCITON OF THE : TS TS
/ / / % S | PRIVATE_SEWER
e , < o \\ SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. / / y /) & UTILIN EASEMENT
T Z=< | 3
4 = \ T, Ty
S = Bz | SCHEDULE A’ Eﬂ !:!ﬂfﬂ {3 MICRO—BIORETENTION
. o PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE E B RE
25 \ ADACENT TO ADJACENT TO PERIMETER
R CATEGORY
g —— \ ROADWAYS PROPERTIES Tom VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WATER
N ! PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION 1 2 3 4 & UTILITY EASEMENT
/’x \l LANDSCAPE TYPE NONE A A A , ] i ) ) i i
L) LINEAR FEET OF ROADWAY » ; ; T+ FF o+ F A ,
e N % x 255 790 338 810 LT .7 LT PRIVATE WATER
2 2 Sy \‘ﬁ// 7 AN g %%% ‘; CRFERS?TN T?gg/g)glgwl%a\?/EGETAﬂON YES e ) & UTIITY EASEMENT
A= \ I 7 . . (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET \ NO NO NO 294 LF N . <
< T2 L . = i DESCRIBE BELOW {F NEEDED
’ g Y 0 . ! CR&?ST PO WAL FERCE O% 6T - " - " \\ N\ \\ AN EX. SEWER RIGHT OF WAY
i 3 ! s ’
Iy ' DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) »
- : NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED \ EX. COLONIAL PIPELINE EASEMENT
A ' SHADE TREES — 1:60 13| 1:60 6 1:60 9 28 L1008 F317
,, i g\I{i%TJGBRSEEN TREES - - - - -
- H -~ — —_— — —_
— T a2y / NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED
" S SR N D S D VL V) N - SHADE TREES - 13 6 9 28
/X L L D L o S EVERGREEN TREES - - - - -
! /j,__ EX PUBLIC MOO YEAR OTHER TREES (2:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - - -
i T rEOODRImES ‘T’f"o"gg S ? SHRUBS (10:1 SUBSTITUTION) - - - - -
] / ] UTILITY EASEMERT: O \ PERIMETER 4 DESCRIBE PLANT SUBSTITUTION CREDITS
/> SF , . BELOW IF_NEEDED)
g NS i N ’
i = i$ ! 27\ GENERAL NOTE:
o ~
/ef B . ~ 1. LANDSCAPING FOR LOTS 1-4 IS PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
2 \' ~
8B o 3 | \ SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE
Tielar S 3 \ LANDSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY IN THE AMOUNT OF
B o 3 | ‘ $ 8,550.00 FOR THE REQUIRED 28 SHADE TREES AND 5 SHRUBS (TRASH PAD)
1Y ‘(% 34 | 1 SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE DEVELOPER AGREEMENT.
A 3 g \ 1
Q !
=R I5 s Lo
[’ l\,{ {B ~ é §\ ; ;
& (IR Lc B f !
/ b : Jouls ! Y ’ ’ ‘ _—
s T, : 18822 ‘ ! ! S ‘
3 RNE \\: L s OWNER DEVELOPER
N | - X ! : / / Qo /
S0 | SN RN N s X JAMES SCHNEIDER BURKARD HOMES
2112 LY YRoN| PIPE S N I\ L N 3071 BETHANY LANE 5850 WATERLOO ROAD, gwo
oy R L / \ Voo ny \ ! P y ' X%EW" ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 COLUMBIA, MD 2104
IRy | iy [ 2\ v Vv EESd (240) 375-1052 (240) 375-1052
1= 28\ A ! oo T
& | l i) ' Lo i i / Lo :
1% / ! ! i 1 !
;o : ; H i
i
§ 3 / -
f' (“ h h
i = ," ;
§ 7’
i |
NO. REVISION DATE

FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
LANDSCAPE PLAN

SCHNEIDER SUBDIVISION

LOTS 1 — 4, OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 — 7 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 - PARCEL 136

UTILITY
EASEMENT PLAT No. 14468.

. FLOODPLAIN

&

1

EXISTING PUBLIC
g

160
DRA

R
/ Ay
Q o p / ; R y
= @%ﬁ ! ! I / 4 e
* i § / ) ” -
¢ ' [ t ’ s

L ANDSCAPE PLAN

SCALE: 17= 50’ HIGHLY VISABLE FLAGGING
SCALE 1°=50" TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL 136 ZONING: R-20
NCHOR POSTS SHOULD BE DPZ'S POLICIES GOVERNING THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING AND STREET ZND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
LEADER. MUST REMAN INTAGT . MINIg,L,JM 22’; %‘T&EE‘ER"U;’ C{!:IAII\}_EE(L;T TREES IN PROXIMITY TO BGE'S POWER LINES OR TRANSMISSION RIGHT—
25 o 50’ " | MAXIMUM 8 FEET OrR 27 X : NGTH. | OF-WAY ARE BASED ON BGE'S PUBLISHED "PLANTING ZONE CONCEPT” WHICH
PRUNE APPROYMATELY 30% OF ! 1 USE 2" X 4” LUMBER FOR STIPULATES THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SIZE OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR THREE - R D B E RT H 8 VD G E L.
NoTES S o0 Nor Frine § CROSS ‘BEARING DEFNED Z0NES. 4O THE DISTANE FRON BOE EQUPHENT INGREASES, S0 -
- " - DOES THE S HE ALLOWABLE PLANT MATERIALS. THESE THREI
1. %ﬁ%ﬁ;@%ﬁ%ﬂm I 5 - 0 0 5 O O O AREA DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: : ENGINEERINE’ ING-
AREAS FOR ALL MATERIAL 0 O 0 0 0 6 O O
ERODUCT, D Proceolre [T T T T BT O T T[T BT TTTTTT L] DISTANCE FROM THE BGE POWER LNE  MAXIMUM HEIGHT - ENGINEERS < SURVEYORS - PLANNERS
L~ 5 SEE "LANDSCAPE GUIELINES® ﬁm%%%“%ﬁ%gum 0 1 0 0 S A JONE OR TRANSMISSION RIGHI—OF—-WAY OF VEGETATION EBDD N. RIgEE REA%D,ZS'IU(Z'ILESI 10 gEL: 2}822}.;82?
~ FOR SUPFOKTING TREES LARGER . <44 ¥ N 1O 00 O - 0 O GREEN UP TO 20 FEET 95 FEET LLICOTT CITY, AX: . .
L, ey e 2] =S e e s R RN EEEEmEEESES S SSESEEEEE YELLOW  BETWEEN 20 FEET AND 45 FEET 40 FEET
’ PARALLEL TO WALKS & # 2 RUBBER HOSE I I T B T T I T T LTI CTTITITTT] RED BEYOND 45 FEET ABOVE 40 FEET PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
[ ' . CUT BURLAP & ROPE FROM e
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE & KEEP MOLOH T PO TRUNC 3 DEPTH MULGH use & wee w0~ (1)) BG&E NOTES: DESICN BY RHV/EDS |1 HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
5. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS . 1. BGE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO TRIM, TOP OR CUT DOWN ANY TREE IN PROXIMITY TO THE LINE : ___RHV/EDS WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
|/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WILL BE DONE ACCORDING Holich_EXGEED- HOWARD  COUNTY K 27 EART SauceR SECURE FENCE BOTTOM. ANCHOR POSTS MUST BE THAT IN THE OPINION OF BGE SHALL BE DEEMED A HAZARD TO THE SAFE AND RELWBLE THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. : FINISH GRADE .
. " st DELVERY OF ELECTRICITY. DRAWN BY: MDL/EDS ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
s TO THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY 6. TREES ARE NOT TO BE ik 2. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMING OR REMOVAL OF OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
[ LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF FLANTED OVER PRVATE NOTES: " TREES OR VEGETATION IMMEDIATELY ADJACENT T THE BGE R/W OR EASEMENT, IF HGE CHECKED BY: RHY_ [| EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
i T % %3 &% SEWAGE EASEMENT. 1/8 DEPTH OF BALL 1. FOREST PRO / f @ H
Vo] & -3 LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF 2. RETENTION AREA WILL_BE SET AS PART OF THE REVIEW PROCESS, DETERNNES THE REES. RE CONPROMIG THE SAFEY OF A TANSUSSON LIE LOGATE
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISIONSY DATE PLANT MATERIALS, WILL BE SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. TG Mt SEE PTG 3. BOUNDARIES O RETENTION AREA SHOULD BE STAKED AND FLAGGED I e e R OIVING e CoANN, ANE-300PE DATE: AUGUST 2019
o Y4 o 5. ROOT OAUAGE SHoULD 5 Hiooe o oD St A A0 S ol SoALE: A4S SHOwN
L -He g o g(/ 27 {i {% LOOSENED SUBSOIL 5. REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY STANDARAD DETAL L-9.02 : LINES AND WILL NOT UNREASONABLE WITHHOLD PERMISSION. '8
‘ Sl - e 3. CALL MISS UTILITY TO MARK UP THE LOCATION OF EXISTING GAS LINE BEFORE PLANTING W.0. NO.: 41899
T SATE BLAZE ORANGE PLASTIC MESH ; — e e H1899 SHEET
CHIEF, DIV OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE N F DEVELOPER TREE PLANTING AND STAKING TYPICAL TREE PROTECTION FENGE DETAIL STREET TREES ALONG HANOVER. ROAD & PLANT STREET TREES 10AKAY FROM EXISTNG 4 o 6
DECIDUOUS TREES UP TO 2—1/2" CALIPER NOT TO SCALE ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.167193

F-19-057



—=_1 M [ 28 0 gL ST e APPENDIX B.4.C SPECIFICATIONS FOR MICRO—BIORETENTION. RAIN GARDEN, LANDSCAPE INFILTRATION
,,,,,,,, & INFILTRATION BERMS
/ . LR A SPEC‘HCAH%’ SBE SED IN THESE PRA ED IN TABLE B.4.1
______ / ~ THE ALLOWABLE MATERIALS USED IN THESE PRACTICES ARE DETAILED IN TABLE B.4.1.
. . ; ; PROJECT: HNEIDER PROPERTY ‘
Y / [ >C 0 2. FILTERING MEDIA OR PLANTING SOIL
\ ;8?/ / ; / AGZE TGl AREA: GROSS AREA 47480.4 THE SOL SHAL BF A UNFORM WX, FREE OF STONES, STUUPS, ROOTS OR OTHER SMILAR ORIECTS LARGER THAN THO INGHES. 10 OTHER MATERALS
! / / ST 17 AREA: LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE 78843.6 OR SUBSTANCES SHALL BE MIXED OR DUMPED WITHIN THE MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICE THAT MAY BE HARMFUL TO PLANT GROWTH, OR PROVE A
; /  OPEN SPACE .~ Jra pvaves: e HINDRANCE TO THE PLANTING OR MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS. THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE FREE OF BERMUDA GRASS, QUACKGRASS, JOHNSON GRASS,
i -~ LOT.5 P LbEd bosd Fol IMPERVIOUS 19602 OR OTHER NOXIOUS WEEDS AS SPECIFIED UNDER COMAR 15.08.01.05.
j H.O A O Y A B 0.56 16/ 0.90 THE PLANTING SOIL SHALL BE TESTED AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING CRITERIA:
v ! & ona o £ /APP OKIMATE LIMITS A 4 : : : - * SOIL COMPONENT — LOAMY SAND OR SANDY LOAM (USDA SOIL TEXTURAL CLASSIFICATION).
! 13,929 SF /4 OF 20 SEWER 7 » | c 0.44 12, 052 * ORGANIC CONTEN — MINIMUM 10% BY DRY WEIGHT (ASTM D 2974). IN GENERAL THIS CAN BE MET WITH A MIXTURE OF LOAMY SAND (60%-65%)
3 0.3198 AC ¢ 4 RIGHT OF WAY Sl : \ i i AND COMPOST (35% TO 40%) OR SANDY LOAM (30%), COARSE SAND (30%), AND COMPOST (40%).
b S =\ " CONTRACT 412-5 Vi L \ TARGET Pe: * CLAY CONTENT — MEDIA SHALL HAVE A CLAY CONTENT OF LESS THAN 5%.
7 E ¢ / ‘ v ; * PH RANGE — SHOULD BE BETWEEN 5.5 - 7.0. AMENDMENTS (E.G., LIME, IRON SULFATE PLUS SULFUR) MAY BE MIXED IN TO THE SOIL TO INCREASE
e L /- Rv 24.86 OR DECREASE PH.
, i‘i by i \ ‘ ESDv TOTAL ESDv TARGET THERE SHALL BE AT LEAST ONE SOIL TEST PER PROJECT. EACH TEST SHALL CONSIST OF BOTH THE STANDARD SOIL TEST FOR PH, AND ADDITIONAL
FA N, | i \ ' TESTS OF ORGANIC MATTER, AND SOLUBLE SALTS. A TEXTURAL ANALYSIS IS REQUIRED FROM THE SITE STOCKPILED TOPSOIL. IF TOPSOIL IS MPORTED,
Lo i / i THEN A TEXTURE ANALYSIS SHALL BE PERFORMED FOR EACH LOCATION WHERE THE TOPSOIL WAS EXCAVATED.
;o N ‘\‘ ; // ';' SCHNEIDER PROPERTY 3. COMPACTION
| <L 2% PRVATE [ / / DRAINAGE IMPERVIOUS GRASS TOTAL PERCENT RV ESDv ESDv ESDv ESDv IT IS VERY IMPORTANT TO MINIMIZE COMPACTION OF BOTH THE BASE OF BIORETENTION PRACTICES AND THE REQUIRED BACKFILL. WHEN POSSIBLE, USE
_ “USE-INSCOMMON | / ] EXCAVATION HOES TO REMOVE ORIGINAL SOIL. IF PRACTICES ARE EXCAVATED USING LOADER, THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD USE WIDE TRACK OR MARSH TRACK
. -ACGESS EASEMENT; | / AREA AREA _AREA AREA s MPERVIOUS MIN MAX TARGET PROVIDED | EQUIPMENT, OR LIGHT EQUIPMENT WTH TURF TYPE TIRES. USE OF EQUIPMENT WITH NARROW TRACKS OR NARROW TIRES, RUBBER TIRES WITH LARGE LUGS,
f_ v Lot 1 DWA-D 1.00 0.95 158 412 226 269 OR HIGH-PRESSURE TIRES WILL CAUSE EXCESSVE COMPACTION RESULTING IN REDUCED INFILTRATION RATES AND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. COMPACTION WILL
? (R —— EPESy ‘ SIGNIFICANTLY CONTRIBUTE TO DESIGN FAILURE.
2 __MBR2 0.22 0.25 464 1207 817 655 COMPACTION CAN BE ALLEVIATED AT THE BASE OF THE BIORETENTION FACLIY BY USING A PRIMARY TILLING OPERATION SUCH AS CHISEL PLOW, RIPPER,
MBR 1 0.09 0.13 63 163 110 163 OR SUBSOILER. THESE TILLING OPERATIONS ARE TO REFRACTURE THE SOIL PROFILE THROUGH THE 12 INCH COMPACTION ZONE. SUBSTITUTE METHODS
e 0.30 0.32 e2 176 63 e MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER. ROTOTILLERS TYPICALLY DO NOT TILL DEEP ENOUGH TO REDUCE THE EFFECTS OF COMPACTION FROM HEAVY EQUIPMENT.
= : ' ROTOTILL 2 TO 3 INCHES OF SAND INTO THE BASE OF THE BIORETENION FACILITY BEFORE BACKFILUNG THE OPTIONAL SAND LAYER. PUMP ANY PONDED
1 0.21 0.24 61 158 37 37 | WATER BEFORE PREPARING (ROTOTILLING) BASE.
) WHEN BACKFILLING THE TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND LAYER, FIRST PLACE 3 TO 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL OVER THE SAND, THEN ROTOTILL THE SAND/TOPSOIL TO
_Lot2DWA-D 1.00 0.95 158 412 226 269 CREATE A GRADATION ZONE. BACKFILL THE REMAINDER OF THE TOPSOIL TO FINAL GRADE.
0.55 0.55 324 842 461 653 WHEN BACKFILLING THE BIORETENTION FACILITY, PLACE SOIL IN LIFTS 12” TO 18”. DO NOT USE HEAVY EQUIPMENT WITHIN THE BIORETENTION BASIN.
e HEAVY EQUIPMENT CAN BE USED AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE BASIN TO SUPPLY SOILS AND SAND. GRADE BIORETENTION MATERIALS WITH LIGHT
2490 0.21 0.24 63 163 50 50 EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A COMPACT LOADER OR A DOZER/LOADER WITH MARSH TRACKS.
- 0.29 0.31 54 140 32 32 4, PLANT MATERIAL
0.40 0.41 171 445 245 378 RECOMMENDED PLANT MATERIAL FOR MICRO-BIORETENTION PRACTICES CAN BE FOUND IN APPENDIX A, SECTION A.2.3.
= | ’ 5. PLANT INSTALLATION
SPECINEN ] F £ Dz
L REErS 5/ / ¢ o et COMPOST IS A BETTER ORGANIC MATERIAL SOURCE, IS LESS LIKELY TO FLOAT, AND SHOULD BE PLACED IN THE INVERT AND OTHER LOW
g&? A : APPROXIMATE LIMITS g' * | S=Level Spreader fo Sheet Flow to Buffer AREAS. MULCH SHOULD BE PLACED IN SURROUNDING TO A UNIFORM THICKNESS OF 2" TO 3”. SHREDDED OR CHIPPED HARDWOOD MULCH
Jlmedanld OF 20" SEWER A = IS THE ONLY ACCEPTED MULCH. PINE MULCH AND WOOD CHIPS WILL FLOAT AND MOVE TO THE PERIMETER OF THE BIORETENTION AREA
oo Cg'ﬂ}g s ' DURING A STORM EVENT AND ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. SHREDDED MULCH MUST BE WELL AGED (6 TO 12 MONTHS) FOR ACCEPTANCE.
P o ) A : TOTAL ESDv PROVIDED 2574!  ROOTSTOCK OF THE PLANT MATERIAL SHALL BE KEPT MOIST DURING TRANSPORT AND ON-SITE STORAGE. THE PLANT ROOT BALL SHOULD BE PLANTED SO
1/8TH OF THE BALL IS ABOVE FINAL GRADE SURFACE. THE DIAMETER OF THE PLANTING PIT SHALL BE AT LEAST SIX INCHES LARGER THAN THE DIAMETER OF
‘ THE PLANTING BALL. SET AND MAINTAIN THE PLANT STRAIGHT DURING THE ENTIRE PLANTING PROCESS. THOROUGHLY WATER GROUND BED COVER AFTER INSTALLATION]
,,,,,, ~ _ TREES SHALL BE BRACED USING 2" BY 2" STAKES ONLY AS NECESSARY AND FOR THE FIRST GROWING SEASON ONLY. STAKES ARE TO BE EQUALLY SPACED
PROJECT |SCHNEIDER PROPERTY ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE TREE BALL.
DESIGNER 'RHV GRASSES AND LEGUME SEED SHOULD BE DRILLED INTO THE SOIL TO A DEPTH OF AT LEAST ONE INCH. GRASS AND LEGUME PLUGS SHALL BE PLANTED
SATE 5778 - ROBERT 1.V OGEL ENGINEERING. TNG FOLLOWING THE NON-GRASS GROUND COVER PLANTING SPECIFICATIONS.
/ R i § - SCHNEIDER PROPERTY | B THE TOPSOIL SPECIFICATIONS PROVIDE ENOUGH ORGANIC MATERIAL TO ADEQUATELY SUPPLY NUTRIENTS FROM NATURAL CYCLING. THE PRIMARY
, ! L N T . NN 03 T AR LOT 7 é FUNCTION OF THE BIORETENTION STRUCTURE IS TO IMPROVE WATER QUALITY. ADDING FERTILIZERS DEFEATS, OR AT A MINIMUM, IMPEDES THIS GOAL.
K 152 { i W e RS ey e s S Ve R J HOECO ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN PRACTICE (CF) ONLY ADD FERTILIZER IF WOOD CHIPS OR MULCH ARE USED TO AMEND THE SOIL. ROTOTILL UREA FERTILIZER AT A RATE OF 2 POUNDS PER 1000 SQUARE FEET.
B ey 00035 AC../] BENGAMD BUFERTING PARGEL |oy B S Ry ST e e oF DRAINAGE AREA | FACILITY PERMEABLE SHT FLOW |  MICRO GRASS BIO NON | ROOFTOP DRY ESDV | g UNDERDRAINS
e g - LT i 3 i LA 187 3 3 A - e % i s I i AL T P e
T L OGOt £ 153254 AC 5 ?.FéE_?f TZE&TOED N;JXH?ER PAVE(;WENT TO BgFFER B!ORT(E)ENTION SWé\LE SW(I)\LE Roogrop DISCOONNECT VNZIZI_QL V02L6U9ME UNDERDRAINS SHOULD MEET THE FOLLOWNG CRITERIA:
< 7 o \ \ - H - » »
40’ _» IRON PIPE™ L \ A * PIPE — SHOULD BE 4" TO 6" DIAMETER, SLOTTED OR PERFORATED RIGID PLASTIC PIPE (ASTMF 758, TYPE PS 28, OR AASHTO-M-278) IN A GRAVEL LAYER.
i P ~FOUND! HELD-" 2 RGARRY R0 %) 22100 | MBR?2 0 0 655 0_ 0 0 0 0 695 THE PREFERRED MATERIAL IS SLOTTED, 4” RIGID PIPE (E.G., PVC OF HDPE). )
P o™ T X VRRL & UIC DW 5850 MBR 1 0 0 163 0 0 0 0 0 163 | * PERFORATIONS ~ IF PERFORATED PIPE IS USED, PERFORATIONS SHOULD BE 3/8” DIAMETER LOCATED 6° ON CENTER WITH A MINIMUM OF FOUR HOLES
D T 2 = D RE Uic D SE56~ T8 1 5 &8 PER ROW. PIPE SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH A 1/4” (NO. 4 OR 4x4) GALVANIZED'HARDWARE CLOTH.
ot L > S . P 1 0 68 0 0 0 0 0 * GRAVEL ~ THE GRAVEL LAYER (NO. 57 STONE PREFERRED) SHALL BE AT LEAST 3" THICK ABOVE AND BELOW THE UNDERDRAIN.
B / ’ De Ay VL dio DW 3100 LS 2 0 ¥ 0 0 0 0 0 0 > .y E,thg'NNggt%ggggRﬁ}Eg SORERVATION WeLl Mo B eROMDED (ONE PER EVERY 1,0000 SQUARE FEET) TO PROVIDE A CLEAN-OUT PORT AND MONITOR
;}P‘;,P, 7 J/ s P 10,7¢) .. LOT 2 2000 | 2A-2D 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 0 269 269 PERFORMANCE OF THE FILTER, ’
VAl A 1 o A \ f LOT3 7125 | MBR3 0 0 653 0 0 0 0 0 653 | * A 4" [AYER OF PEA GRAVEL (1/8" TO zys STONE?) SHALL BE LOCATED BETWEEN THE FILTER MEDIA AND UNDERDRAIN TO PREVENT MIGRATION OF FINES
w| | 7 £ ! \\\ ) UIC DW 3150 (s73 0 50 5 6 5 0 o 6 50 IN 70 THE UNDERDRAIN. THIS'LAYER MAY BE CONSIDERED PART OF THE FILTER BED WHEN BED THICKNESS EXCEEDS 24”.
¥ y - T =3 ' Uic Dw 2100 LS4 0 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 THIS MAIN COLLECTOR PIPE FOR UNDERDRAIN SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED AT A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 0.5%. OBSERVATION WELLS AND/OR CLEAN-OUT
; S~=97.91T L 5 . :
/N gB%QOQ%‘%%& b ‘*-F,?'”‘J\F{l E33 | : [OT3 5050 RG 1 5 5 578 o 5 A 5 5 378 PIPES MUST BE PROVIDED (ONE MINIMUM PER EVERY 1000 SQUARE FEET OF SURFACE AREA)
1 88 ) [TAx piap AN 5 o 5y b 7. MISCELLANEOUS
3 pa -m:[ N SEE = / i 5574 | THESE PRACTICES MAY NOT BE CONSTRUCTED UNTIL ALL CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA HAS BEEN STABILIZED.
o Y] /
i ;
K ‘LL f/ '; e Appendix B.4. Construction Specifications for Environmental Site Design Practices
K N | H
o /
) é o) / Table B.4.1 Materials Specifications for Micro-Bioretention, Rain Gardens & Landscape Infiltration-
\4/ , / X - a:: }'&: / Material Specification Size Notes
[ 7,\ ; ) ~( g% \§ B /’ /I g;cc%%paD sg%%s@}g\i/%ﬂo{\l Plant‘ings : see Appendix A, Table A4 na plantings are site-specific
‘/, ‘:i\ - I j:\ L / /rll\/’\ / sz,g; 5 ; N)“ /r ,1, { gléEA"; O%%T SilPE UG}SBr‘ADEu_IY NYOPLAST Fll’mtlct)“;% Zzglp] ic())ar:lnp); :?r(x;is(fg(; ;3%)& nfa USDA soil types loamy sand or sandy loam; clay content < 5%
o N { LT M/ 1‘51 o / T/ ‘ OF SURFACE AREA / DRAIN” BASIN S o (6
N P A [2 [ o 9% : I L PROP. GRADE and (30%) &
R T T R R Y 4 O A O F f N fso.goet S 222 N 3 ik A RO, oo %)
5 5 i } H / / b4 ! :’i‘% /\ ; Iﬁ % } 3 I/ A \"; 3 » T T ’
oo | A R A FAR / ) S | / / NOTE . LAYER 12 VS . Min. 10% by dry weight
A Y Y A N I Y R 15 I8 % ; / PROVIDE VERTICAL STANDPIPE 20} PONDING DEPTH & Organic content (ASTM D 2974)
K ; ,; / ; / Y / y RO /v/ Iy | g K g 3 / / ; / CLEANOUT AT ALL ENDS __zk‘}if" B 27 . Mulch shredded hardwood aged 6 months, mini no pine or wood chips
;oo // A / y / IP; "'%‘%% / 0i S/ | i o DEEEE(A)\E\IASTED/ SLOTTED 2 s i Pea gravel diaphragm pea gravel: ASTM-D-448 NO. 8OR NO.9
A Sl 2 Ny IS¢ P =L " og” i (118" TO 3/8”)
7 j ; // ,f" /" ‘\\ ; Hf}iﬁéﬁg CG{.}?’\E?V ,"’ S 3 l@\ggf *,/ > A : é:') % ° (géE E&mmg gg:({ 12— [~ PROVIDE GEOTEXTILE Curtain drain ornamental stone: washed tone: 2710 5”
Y Y A volg o /MARYLAMD ! AN { A FL5 CHARACTERISTICS) py FABRIC AT SIDE cobbles o °
/¢/’l /’/ / /” 'l, '—’,' [I/ WS«: é{ ?{% Aj;:) »:5“".7 f—x;rggr\z 3 \ ’\g" ' % ,I ,} “‘ ',, o s L) OF FACILITY ONLY Geotextile 1/ PET 1 WOV
“““““““““ 4 4 ; 4 ’g L Z} ; rgiz’ {" i( ‘LJ"._ 4 /4 ek ; : H bl 5 ; H ~ ﬁ WMW W%%W Gravel (underdrains and AASHTO M-43 N?)A 570RNO. 6 iR tomeven
» - infiltration b ) AGGREGATE
SWM DRA'NAGE AREA MAP LAYOUT OPTION 1 LAYOUT OPTION 2 457 WASJ;?D f ) EIEIGHE @ 0;0,0 | —  — PPE e (378" 10 34"
F‘ @URE 5 SERFORATED VG OSSERATON, WELLY STON D &\%nfﬁf{ %8{7 CA0 T Underdrain piping F 758, Type PS 28 or AASHTO | 4” to 6" rigid schedule 40 Sloﬁed‘O{ perforated pipe; 3/8” perﬂ@G” on center, 4 holes per
STANDARD DRYWELL DOWNSPOUT FITTINGS e oy | i\ / 4L Dawedr v PVCorSDRGS o e Dottt e e e Viinch
’ THIS SHEET . ‘— FARé)}}\)/llgEA-I(—;E&%E&(E'LE 127 4 o OR TAP INTO P = TR — galvanized hardware cloth
Y ) ke . oured in place concrete (i ix No. 3; .= -site testi f d-in-pl ired:
INCOMING NATER FROM ROCFTOP y TYPICAL e E / SOIL INTERFACE * 6" PERFORATED PVC v : . ’ 8%1(‘)\3\1EDSYSS-[|%$V1M required) P psi @ 28 days, normal weight, ¢ gg ;:ay s:rse:‘g%lf ;g:{im;ntgszc;Icg;c}::;z«gg (cast-in-place
N4 - o e ) UNDER DRAIN TO BE WRAPPED o air-entrained; reinforcing to or pre-cast) not using previously approved State or local
2° X 3* ROOF LEADER | 6" SLOTTED RIGID PVC OR HDPE OR (M:J/OT1/“ORGQLVAN$ZED HARDWARE meet ASTM-615-60 standards requires design drawings sealed and approved bya
| - A \ PERFORATED SOH 40 PVC PIPE* © S[EE ];\lPPENDl(g(UABLl}MCATERlAL 24"¢04” ‘ professional structural engineer licensed in the State of Maryland
] o o LID PVC TO OTHER = %)O%WSSQT%AETCOR SHOULD REFER o } 24-’ CONCRETE BASE Egels(l)@ tgiiggl]Ud?ImeeglnghA(;I Ct°c§el35§ o V:: - k')lading
. DOWNSPCUT -LOCATIONS. GAYE -0 or =20, 1
NOTES ffmiw” FAngﬁNsms 2'X 3* X 4" 54D DONNSPOUT ADAPTER. BTN Ve LFLAN o e o omen DAYLIGHT OR TIE TO STORM DRAIN STRUCTURE prossures): and a‘:ﬁ;’;’:‘s :fpz;‘;“;;fcr:ké‘g (based on so
1. FACIITY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 10FT CROM ANY BUILDING. LENETH : . SEE PUAN FOR ALL DIMENSIONS BOWNSPOUT LOGATIONS. ROTOTILL AND SAND AUGMENTATION Sand AASHTO-M-6 or ASTM-C-33 | 0.02” t0 0.04” Sand substitutions such as Diabase and Graystone (AASHTO)
R i SEE HOUSE PLANS. #10 t ble. No cal b d or dol d
§ fiig:gg SS:?& gg :ﬁz&%ﬁaé"NAB%\?ZAV"?;EDSZ'AR%HO&G&N?;AQEL}‘#ABLE, e © ~ 7 iycoﬁgHsgo Dgégésgokgguw TYPICAL DOWNSPOUT IN BOTTOM TO PREVENT COMPACTION subs;iig:n:z:;:zce;tab?:?\gl‘l;no:;rdz?sr?tf:anoge 352!3‘2)3 :::d'
4. ?ﬁgugg;sl?ggggggm SHALL BE REQUIRED DURING FOLLOWING STAGES OF ] CONTOUR AS—BURLT FACHITY ELEVATIONS PIPE .
4t 3g§g§3‘}%§ﬁg¥&? SUBGRADE AND PLACEMENT AND BACKFILL OF é_ _} ﬁ; —— g gg:v'“'ii { _/Zv/ca{'e‘&”é’éigﬁé*cﬁ,‘%msg S MICRO-BIORETENTION (M-8) / RAINGARDEN (M-7)
F Y 3S. 5 i — i WELL/CLEANOUT CAP
42, DURING PLACEMENT OF PLANTING MEDWA, A ‘f-" A £ . 7 corver - 4°PVC NYE 45° AX E RN SR NOT TO SCALE OWNER DEVELOPER
4.3, DURING CONSTRUCTION OF APPURTENANT CONVEYANCE. g , SURCHARGE PIPE
4. s £ 3 B 3 F4 ____ T CORNER : PROPOSED/EXISTING GRADE —
L “ o T iow s ‘ | oo e | e[ SEERATON ATD_AREAIILE SCHEDULE FOR RANGARDERS -1 JAMES SCHNEIDER BURKARD HOMES
5. THIS STANDARD 1S A REFERENCE TO SHOW THE ELEMENTS AND MINIMUM = CONTOUR £6 .. FT LOW SIDE AT TOP OF THE SLOPE ' ] AN ..\\.\\ NN “:iz 1. ANNUAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT MATER‘AL, MULCH LAYER AND SOIL LAYER IS REQUIRED. MAINTENANCE OF MULCH AND SOIL IS
DIMENSIONS FOR A MICRO~BIORENTENTION FACILITY. EACH FAGILITY SHALL " 7 T oumaL i 2 NN = 3071 BETHANY LANE 5850 WATERLOO ROAD, #140
BE DESIGNED AND APPROVED ON A SITE SPECIFIC BASIS. THIS DETAL CONTOUR t puc Repuoer—~_ [ 5 RS } LIMITED TO CORRECTING AREAS OF EROSION OR WASH OUT. ANY MULCH REPLACEMENT SHALL BE DONE IN THE SPRING. PLANT ciTY
PROVIDES BLANK SPACES T0 INFORM WHERE AS-BUILT INFORWATION is 8 e 1T TOF OF IMLET E F RequiReD) Z“ g %{% ' ] ”@@fﬁ?}ﬁ?ﬁk@ﬁ@ MATERIAL SHALL BE CHECKED FOR DISEASE AND INSECT INFESTATION AND MAINTENANCE WiLL ADDRESS DEAD MATERIAL AND ELUC%ZI)) |37’5 M'IDO 5221 042 CO|‘2U4%B|A\_’57§§D 1%1584
PLAN : \\ovsnFLow WATER TO SPLASH BLOCK /@/\ ) K < o risme ar PRUNING. ACCEPTABLE REPLACEMENT PLANT MATERIAL IS LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: 2000 MARYLAND STORMWATER DESIGN ( - (240) -
3 < 2% MSHA CLASS "SE”
e o MANUAL VOLUME H, TABLE A4.1 AND 2.
) b [ s i+_;5§sg;gea Ry e v 2. SCHEDULE OF PLANT INSPECTION WILL BE TWICE A YEAR IN SPRING AND FALL. THIS INSPECTION WILL INCLUDE REMOVAL OF
e N #PVC SNAP-IN DRAN (SCREEN ; S AR , DEAD AND DISEASED VEGETATION CONSIDERED BEYOND TREATMENT, TREATMENT OF ALL DISEASED TREES AND SHRUBS AND
[ & Soes oner e OVERFLOW 8 0T AT N ] e e : REPLACEMENT OF ALL DEFICIENT STAKES AND WIRES.
31 wax 127 e ” L ” & SELG e oo b R PR : 3. MULCH SHALL BE INSPECTED EACH SPRING. REMOVE PREVIOUS MULCH LAYER BEFORE APPLYING NEW LAYER ONCE EVERY
o < S I N 4 SCHEDILE 40 PVC N AN g 21073 YOS
= E, NOTES A < 4. SOIL EROSION TO BE ADDRESSED ON AN AS NEEDED BASIS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONCE PER MONTH AND AFTER HEAVY STORM EVENTS,
3" MULCH LAYER o i ;o * ; . TOPRYNEL 1. MANUFAGIURED SAND IS NOT ACCEPTABLE IN  somt ol Pate EROUND WRTER Sourine NO. REVISION DATE
247~ 48" P*—:'j“:g ;’éﬁl’é ‘j% o ﬁ N Ve SNAP I SCREEN 5 REQURED TO PREVENT CLOGGING OF THE DRYWELL $ %‘ﬁ%f%ﬁ% sy o TYPICAL SECTION FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
N = 2 SEERaEE S sy o oL LS e e it — RA
57 AGGREGATE{ 67 WIN. ABOVE UNDERDRAIN—] : COCAL RETALERS THAT BUPFLY COMPONENTS FOR THIS SYSTEM, « TRENGH WA Hon B INSTALLED I FL SWMD INAGE AREA MAP,
3" MiIN. SELOW UNDERDRAIN s Howard County, Maryland Detail NOTES & DETAI LS
) Martin B, Cevingten i, PE JoRL 2006 A 5/5/0 § Department of Public Works ROOF DWN DRYWELL
FUTER FARIC Sy o e o BRD VAReA 1, 3008 Sty Npos P Rt Private D-9.01 FLOW ENTERS AS SHEET FLOW
SIDES ONLY WRABFED WITH %~ MARDWARE MESH  DISTRBUTED AT C.C. SURVEYORS MTG, | Toioer — oot i o e 0% CHANNEL GRADE OR CONCENTRATED FLOW
E°=50H 40 SOUD BVC FIPE . o ) OPERATION AND MAINTENANC HEDULE FOR (SPREADER GRADE) LOTS 1 - 4, OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 — 7 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
SECTION A—A : 0 E SCHEDU A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 17 — PARCEL 136
e llwaan PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED
e | joward County, Vianjand Dot | Ty |
= . IN . . R
’ Department of Public Works MiCRO:—BtOREFENﬂON FACILITY D-9.03 QUARTERLY BASIS AND AFTER EVERY LARGE STORM EVENT. %) %Aébﬁngﬁi?s%%c; % HOWARD couu%?“'ﬂﬁk%g
sy W?WW Private For Reference ) : 2. WATER LEVELS AND SEDIMENT BUILD UP IN THE MONITORING WELLS
Ctief, Bureou of Enginesring ‘ ?RHét‘\II(_)HB%RRAEI‘:!\?SgF?ED OVER A PERIOD OF SEVERAL DAYS TO INSURE OPERA‘HON AND M A‘NTEN ANCE SCHEDULE FOR . >
3. A LOG BOOK SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO DETERMINE THE RATE AT PRIVATELY OWNED AND MAINTAINED — = I Q OBERT l I L] VD GEL
S TS Sl SHEETFLOW TO CONSERVATION AREA (N-3) ¥y
4 WHEN THE FACILITY BECOMES CLOGGED SO THAT IT DOES NGT DRAN CONSERVATION AREAS SHALL REMAIN UNDISTURBED AND UNMANAGED OTHER THAN ROUTINE DEBRIS E N G i N E E RI N G 5 I N G [
DOWN WITHIN THE 72 HOUR TIME PERIOD, CORRECTIVE ACTION SHALL REMOVAL AND REPAIRING AREA OF CONCENTRATED FLOW. INVASIVE AND NOXIOUS PLANT REMOVAL AND VARIABLE LENGTH e
BE TAKEN. BI-ANNUAL MOWING FOR MEADOW AREAS MAY BE NEEDED. SIGNS DELINFATING THE LIMITS OF THE SEE PLAN FOR AGTUAL LENGTH ' | ENGINEERS -+ SURVEYORS < PLANNERS
5. THE MANTENANCE LOG BOOK SHALL BE AVALABLE TO HOWARD CONSERVATION AREA SHOULD BE MAINTAINED AND SUPPLEMENTAL PLANTINGS PERFORMED AS NEEDED. OF EACH LEVEL SPREADER 3300 N. RIDGE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
gggN&&%}M&l@gE&;ﬁ%x INSURE COMPLIANCE WITH OPERATION BLAN VIEW ELLICcOoTT CIiTY, MD 21043 Fax: 410.461.8961
6. ONCE THE PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS OF THE INFILTRATION
DL e S EEFED, TE MONTIING Soemu ol z RP=RAP LIP
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING INDICATES THAT A MORE FREQUENT SCHEDULE IS REQUIRED. = ORIGINAL GROUND PROTECTION : | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
S \ —_— DRAWN BY: MDL/EDS ~ § ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
Q E S AT
' ‘ ' CHECKED BY: RHV : 09-27-
J 4319 =" fh —R
CHIEF, DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ;&% DATE 2:1 OR FLATTER ‘IHI%IHH_:H“WKW et DATE: AUGUST 2019
- os PROFILE 2:1 OR FLATTER SCALE: AS SHOWN
~-O%-19 g W.0. NO.: 41899
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE '—EVN%'; ?f?gf\PER ] Q — 5 ser 6
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16793
F-19-057
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3 % \ < )| FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT GENERAL NOTES
i ! k | y P N TN TN S
_ §@3\ l\ WATERSHED NAME: LITTLE PATUXENT RIVER 02—-13-11
958 N o \ W EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT ~
~ S D&k NI
X ! N ~ Y %%gé z, > &§E§ / // K . .
§$ 4 \\ . ~\\ \.\ \\ \1 “ \; i SJQQO:ZII \\E A. GROSS SlTE AREA. 5.51 AC.
£l |4 'RoN| PIPE f, NN L LRl | NET SITE AREA: 4.79 AC.
"'.' o | : n g : : ‘; I ;' E§%§§3 B. AREA OF 100-YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 0.42 AC.
; mulilE N | il [ Lo C. AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 1.35 AC.
'ﬂ"%, | 5T / : ' ! ‘: ; ' D. AREA OF > 25% STEEP SLOPES: 0.30 AC.
! & | / \ :' i E. EXISTING FOREST WITHIN NET AREA: 0.00 AC.
E ;o F. ZONED: R-20
: | L G. EXISTING USE: RESIDENTIAL
, Yy /
W SR A AL WA S U HOWARD COUNTY H. PROPOSED USE: RESIDENTIAL
B na FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET
I Ly K
f%& §§§§ B ZONED R—90 OWNER DEVELOPER
[ X —
: R NET TRACT AREA: JAMES SCHNEIDER BURKARD HOMES
§ 1 2 . . . ,
§E/°§ ! s A. TOTAL TRACT AREA 5.5 AC 3071 BETHANY LANE 5850 WATERLOO ROAD 140
J ) 5888 § B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.4 AC ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21042 COLUMBIA, MD 2104
i/:_; S f ° e S : : C. AREA TO REMAIN IN AG. PRODUCTION 0.0 AC (240) 375—10562 (240) 375—-1052
7 AN P8 }‘?@E" T : D. NET TRACT AREA 5.1 AC
H - S ST~ o LAND USE CATEGORY
Y _1,’!; I/ b adl Y/ \ T . INPUT THE NUMBER "1” UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE
7 L Tw T ey !)7"133: \fw@;}/&‘l’{/, 2N J/ R ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY. ZONED R—-ED—MXD-3
ARA  MDR IDA HDR MPD CIA
OREST CONSERVATION PLAN 0 o o j 0 0
.1 en’ E. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 15% X 5.1 = 0.8 AC
SCALE: 17=60 F. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X 5.1 = 1.0 AC NO. REVISION DATE
SCALE ™60 EXISTING FOREST COVER:
m | G. EXISTING FOREST COVER - 00 AC FINAL SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
: H. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.0 AC
2’ 0 60° . I. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = 0.0 AC FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN
BREAK EVEN POINT:
SPECIMEN TREE CHART (2 X 1) + F = BREAK EVEN POINT (O AC) SCHNEEDER SUBD'VISION
SIZE CRZ ' J. BREAK EVEN POINT / FOREST RET. ABOVE THRESHOLD W/ NO MIT. = 0.0 AC '
TREE SPECIES (N. DBH) | (FT. RADIUS) COMMENTS K. FOREST CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION = 0.0 AC LOTS 1 — 4, OPEN SPACE LOTS 5 — 7 AND NON-BUILDABLE BULK PARCEL A
o A SUBDMVISION OF TAX MAP 17 — PARCEL 136
ST—1 ORNAMENTAL CYPRESS 36 54 GOOD CONDITION — TO REMAIN PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING:
ST-2 BLACK WALNUT 55.5 83.25 GOOD CONDITION — TO REMAIN - : _ L. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED = 0.0 AC
. _ , , & MD DNR Qualified Professionsl M. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.0 AC
ST-3 BLACK WALNUT 36.5 54.75 GOOD CONDITION — TO REMAIN Eco-Science Yl
. . . L USACOE Wetland Delineator
ST-4 BLACK CHERRY 40 60 FAIR CONDITION, LIMITED CROWN — TO REMAIN Professionals, Inc. M@h Cemﬁcaﬁonf#»wn?mxwum
Consalting Ecolopists o |
ST-5 WILLOW OAK 37 55.5 POOR CONDITION, SPLIT TRUNK — TO REMAIN : .
ST-6 WHITE OAK 37 55.5 GOOD CONDITION — TO REMAIN P.Q.Box@éﬂlen&m,h{nryhndilﬂﬂ
ST-7 WHITE OAK 37 55.5 FAIR CONDITION, WRAPPED IN WIRE — TO REMAIN

PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:
Telephone (410) 432-2480  Fax (410) £32-2488

TAX MAP: 17 PARCEL 136
2ND ELECTION DISTRICT
. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (L X.25)

REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD
1.

NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES OR THEIR APPROPRIATE HABITATS WERE
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING

AVROTZ

ZONING: R-20
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
= 0.0 AC
= 00 AC ROBERT H. VOGEL
CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (M—F) = 0.0 AC .
. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q) = 0.0 AC E '\I
TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED = 0.8 AC N G I N E E Rl N E 9 I G @
TOTAL" PLANTING REQUIREMENT (REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION) = 0.8 AC ENGINEERS - SURVEYORS - PLANNERS
OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY DURING FIELD REVIEW BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC.
) _ 3300 N. RIDBE ROAD, SUITE 110 TEL: 410.461.7666
2. SURROUNDING LAND USE IS HIGH DENSITY. RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN PREPARED BY FCO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/0 MR. JOHN CANOLES, ON - ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043 FAX: 410.461.8961
3. THOUGH THE REAR OF THE PROPERTY IS SURROUNDED BY AN OAK/POPLAR FOREST, NO FOREST RESOURCES ARE SEPTEMBER 2018. MR. CANOLES NOTED 7 SPECIMEN TREES ON THE PROJECT SITE. THERE ARE ZERO SPECIMEN TREE
PRESENT ON THE SITE.  TREE AND SHRUB ENCROACHMENT ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE SITE IS NOT SUFFICIENT TO BE T0 BE REMOVED WITH THIS PLAN PROPOSAL. P ROFESSIONAL CERTIEIGATE
CONSIDERED FORLST ON THE FROPERTY. THIS PROJECT COMPLIES WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND SECTION
AND ZONING 4. THE WETIANDS AND STREAMS ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE PART OF THE USE IV WATERSHED OF THE LITILE y
PATUXENT RWVER (02-13—11). THE WETLANDS WILL REQUIRE 25" BUFFERS, THE STREAM WILL REQUIRE 100 FOOT BUFFERS. : 161200 OF THE: HOWARD COUNTY FOREST - CONSERVATION MANUAL DESIGN BY: RHY/EDS B R O o APRaTD NI
5. THERE ARE NO KNOWN HISTORIC STRUCTURES OR CEMETERIES ON THE PROPERTY. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATION TO BE FULFILLED BY THE 0.8 AC. OF AFFORESTATION PLANTING. FINANCIAL SURETY DRAWN BY: MDL/EDS THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
v 6. THE SITE CONTAINS 0.42 ACRES OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN. FOR THE REQUIRED AFFORESTATION = $17,424 (0.8 AC OR 34,848 SF @ $0.50/SF) SHALL BE PROVIDED AS PART OF . MDL/EDS ENGINEER UNDER JHE LAWS OF JHE STATE
7. THERE ARE 7 SPECIMEN TREES ON THE PROPERTY. THERE ARE NO KNOWN TREES THAT ARE STATE CHAMPION TREES THE DPW DEVELOPER AGREEMENT WITH THIS PLAN. CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION. DATE: 09279020
,, %‘ﬁ%d% AND OR TREES 75% OF THE SIZE OF THE STATE CHAMPION TREE ON THE PROPERTY. T —
. DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION L? DATE 8. WETLAND AND STREAM LIMITS WERE FIELD DELINEATED IN JULY 2018. DATE: AUGUST 2019
Q SCALE: AS SHOWN
- P R W -05 19
.0. NO.: 41899
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT DATE W0 N 6 s B
OF
ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

F-19-057
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